
Candidate  Office Phone  Email  Address 

Doug Measures Mayor 705-791-7300 doug@dougmeasures.com 1 Batteaux Road  

Deborah Bronée Deputy Mayor 705-790-4262 debbronee@outlook.com 

Address on the Nomination 

Paper can be viewed in person 
in the Clerk's Department 

Paul Van 

Staveren 
Deputy Mayor 705-444-4050 pevanstaveren@sympatico.ca 238 Phillip Street 

Chuck Arrand Deputy Mayor 705-828-1936 chuckarrand@chuckarrandforclearview.com 
Address on the Nomination 
Paper can be viewed in person 

in the Clerk's Department 

Phyllis Dineen Councillor Ward 1 705-445-8947 phyllisdineen@gmail.com 
7910 36/37 Nottawasaga 
Sideroad 

Laura Dockeray-

Perry 
Councillor Ward 1 705-446-7864 lauradockerayperry@yahoo.com 

Address on the Nomination 
Paper can be viewed in person 
in the Clerk's Department 

Thomas 
Paterson 

Councillor Ward 2 705-718-4685 thompaterson@rogers.com 79 Edward Street 

Robert McArthur Councillor Ward 2 705-828-3831 robmc489@gmail.com 

Address on the Nomination 

Paper can be viewed in person 
in the Clerk's Department 

John Broderick Councillor Ward 3 705-446-4836 johnbroderick56@gmail.com 8166 Highway 26 

Maqsood Dogar Councillor Ward 3 N/A mwdogar@yahoo.com 
Address on the Nomination 
Paper can be viewed in person 
in the Clerk's Department 

Richard Paul Councillor Ward 3 705-441-6848 rjamespaul@yahoo.ca 
Address on the Nomination 
Paper can be viewed in person 
in the Clerk's Department 

Dave Witzke Councillor Ward 4 N/A bonkerskwitzke@yahoo.ca 
Address on the Nomination 
Paper can be viewed in person 
in the Clerk's Department 

Robert Walker Councillor Ward 4 705-428-3335 robertmoosewalker@gmail.com 295 Sunnidale Street 

Brandon Ward Councillor Ward 4 705-443-1461 brandonward1989@hotmail.com 
Address on Nomination Paper 
can be viewed in person in the 

Clerk's Department 

Marty Beelen Councillor Ward 5 705-424-5756 beeandg6176@hotmail.com 6176 County Road 9 



Melanie Walters Councillor Ward 5 705-627-1721 mmawalters811@msn.com 
Address on Nomination Paper 
can be viewed in person in the 
Clerk's Department 

Brandy Rafeek English Public  705-791-7009 brandyrafeek@gmail.com 7667 County Rd. 56, Utopia 

Douglas Yeaman English Public 705-435-0462 rosa20101010@yahoo.ca 
6110 County Rd 13, Adjala-
Tosorontio 

Shawn Cooper English Separate 705-888-7887 shawngcoopersgc@gmail.com 81 Plewes Drive, Collingwood 

Heather Eby English Separate 705-818-4076 h_macleod3@hotmail.com 5 Graham Street, Elmvale 

Diane Belvedere English Separate 613-286-5963 dianebelvedere@gmail.com 
758 Mountain Road, 
Collingwood 

Kelly-Anne 
Kenny 

English Separate 705-721-6539 kakenny2469@gmail.com 19 Pinery Drive, Minesing 

Carol Fraser English Separate 705-627-4469 clfraser@outlook.com 
6263 33/34 Nottawasaga Sd 

Rd, Clearview 

Eric Lapointe French Public  705-241-8909 ericlapointe@yahoo.com 37 Hemingway Crescent, Barrie 

Saveria Caruso French Public 705-730-3639 garigue53@yahoo.com 125 Birkhall Place, Barrie 

Claire Thibideau French Separate 705-309-7295 claire24@live.ca 158 Hanmer Ouest, Barrie 

 


